
17 JULIE 20206

GEMEENSKAPSNUUS

 

NGWATHE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

Suitable service providers are hereby invited to submit proposal on the following: 

BID NUMBER BID DESCRIPTION COMPULSOR
Y 
INFORMATIO
N DATE  
& VENUE

EVALUATION 
CRITERIA

CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE 
& TIME

NLM: 
COM-01-2020A

CALLS FOR PROPOSALS FOR 
APPOINTMENT OF MULTI-
DESCIPLINARY ADVISORY AGENT 
FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF 
IDENTIFIED LAND PARCELS OR 
PROPERTIES IN NGWATHE LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY AT THE OUDE WERF 
EXTENSION (HOSPITAL VIEW) 84.4 
HECTORS (HA). PROCLAIMED 
1140/1985. 

NONE 80/20 Planning and Housing Manager/
SPLUMA Manager 

Mr. Nthiba Monyeke 
Email: commserv@ngwathe.co.za / 
nthibamonyeke8@gmail.com 
Contact: 056 816 2700 – 078 727 
8380 

07 August 2020 
(Friday) @ 
12H00 PM

The documents will be available on Ngwathe local municipality website, E-tender portal system and SCM Offices  

Copy of the above bid is available at SCM Offices at a non-refundable amount of R500.00; payable by cash at the municipal cashier point  

The bid number to be used as reference and deposit slip must be submitted as proof of payment on collection of bid document.  

The document maybe collected during working hours after 08H30 to 15H30, from Monday (20 July 2020), and during weekdays thereafter. The 
physical address for collection of bid / tender document is the office of Ngwathe Local Municipality, Ground Floor, Cashier’s Office, 
Liebenberstrek, Parys, 9585. 

Tenders, completed in black ink as prescribe, shall be sealed in an envelope marked with bidder’s address, Tender No. and Description and be 
deposited in the TENDER BOX at Ngwathe Local Municipality, Ground Floor, Liebenberstrek, Parys, 9585. 

Bidders must take note of the following: 

NLM: 
COM-02-2020B

CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR 
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDERS TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH NGWATHE 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR THE 
MANAGEMENT OF OUTDOOR 
ADVERTISING CONTROL IN THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE 
MUNICIPALITY

NONE 80/20 Planning and Housing Manager/
SPLUMA Manager 

Mr. Nthiba Monyeke 
Email: commserv@ngwathe.co.za / 
nthibamonyeke8@gmail.com 
Contact: 056 816 2700 – 078 727 
8380 

07 August 2020 
(Friday) @ 
12H00 PM

The documents will be available on Ngwathe local municipality website, E-tender portal system and SCM Offices  

Copy of the above bid is available at SCM Offices at a non-refundable amount of R500.00; payable by cash at the municipal cashier point  

The bid number to be used as reference and deposit slip must be submitted as proof of payment on collection of bid document.  

The document maybe collected during working hours after 08H30 to 15H30, from Monday (20 July 2020), and during weekdays thereafter. The 
physical address for collection of bid / tender document is the office of Ngwathe Local Municipality, Ground Floor, Cashier’s Office, 
Liebenberstrek, Parys, 9585. 

Tenders, completed in black ink as prescribe, shall be sealed in an envelope marked with bidder’s address, Tender No. and Description and be 
deposited in the TENDER BOX at Ngwathe Local Municipality, Ground Floor, Liebenberstrek, Parys, 9585. 

Bidders must take note of the following: 

NLM: 
COM-02-2020B

CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR 
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDERS TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH NGWATHE 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR THE 
MANAGEMENT OF OUTDOOR 
ADVERTISING CONTROL IN THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE 
MUNICIPALITY

NONE 80/20 Planning and Housing Manager/
SPLUMA Manager 

Mr. Nthiba Monyeke 
Email: commserv@ngwathe.co.za / 
nthibamonyeke8@gmail.com 
Contact: 056 816 2700 – 078 727 
8380 

07 August 2020 
(Friday) @ 
12H00 PM

➢ Bids must only be submitted on the bid documentation provided by the Ngwathe Local Municipality official form – (not to be re-typed/re-
arranged), 

➢ Persons in the employment of states are not allowed to bid, 

➢ Late, unsigned, or incomplete bids will be disqualified, 

➢ Bidders are requested to submit on original bid document clearly marked “original” 

➢ Bidders must ensure that the company status is “In business” with the Company and Intellectual Property Commission (CIPC), 

➢ Bidders are requested to read and take note of the “Information to bidder: attached on the bid document, 

➢ Bidders must submit original or certified copies of B-BBEE Status Level Verification or Affidavit together with the bids to substantiate their B-
BBEE rating claims,  

➢ A Trust, consortium or Joint Venture must submit a consolidated B-BBEE Status Level Verification, 

➢ Bidders must ensure compliance with their tax obligation and submit a tax clearance certificate or a unique personal identification number 
(PIN) issued by SARS to enable the Bid Committees to view the taxpayers profile and tax status,  

➢ Bidders must submit municipal rates and taxes certificate not more than 3 months in arrears, 

➢ Telegraphic, telefax or facsimile and late bids will not be accepted. 

Ngwathe Local Municipality fully reserve the right not to accept the lower tender or accept the whole or part of the any tender or not to consider 
any tender submitted. 

___________________ 

Mr. BW Kannemeyer 

Municipal Manager

Twee mans is gearresteer 
nadat hulle by twee primêre 
skole in Phiritona ingebreek 

het. Op Dinsdag, 14 Julie 2020 
was die Welkom-
polisiëringsreaksiespan besig om 
hul misdaadvoorkomingspligte na 
te kom in die Phiritona 
woongebied, Heilbron. 

GEARRESTEER NA INBRAAK
Hulle het omstreeks 03:00 te voet gepatrolleer in 

die Sizabantu informele nedersetting en twee 
verdagtes opgemerk wat sakke dra. Die polisielede 
het die verdagtes genader en versoek om hulle te 
deursoek. 

Gereedskap en dwelms is in hul besit gevind. Daar 
is ook stroombrekers gevind wat later bevestig is dat 
dit gesteel is tydens 'n inbraak by die twee laerskole 
in Phiritona. 

Die twee verdagtes van 32 en 38 jaar oud is 
gearresteer en aangekla vir die besit van vermoedelik 
gesteelde eiendom, die besit van dwelms, en 
aangekla vir die oortreding van die 
Rampbestuurswet, Regulasie 33 (1) (A), asook die 
versuim om tussen 21:00 en 04:00 by die huis te bly, 
tensy 'n noodsaaklike diens gelewer moet word, 
Regulasie 48 (2). 

Hulle verskyn binnekort in die Heilbron-
landdroshof.

Instansies soos ouetehuise, 
welsyns-, kultuur en sport-   
organisasies asook ander nie-

winsbejag organisasies, moet kennis 
neem dat hulle volgens munisipale 
belastingwette verplig is om 
erfbelasting te betaal, maar wel ook 
kan aansoek doen vir kortings ten 
opsigte van betaling daarvan. 
Skriftelike aansoeke moet egter voor 
31 Augustus 2020 by die 
munisipaliteit ingedien word om in 
aanmerking te kom vir kortings vir 
die finansiële jaar wat op 1 Julie 
2020 begin het. Aansoekvorms is by 
munisipale kantore en by die kantoor 
van VF Plus Raadslid Phillip van der 
Merwe beskikbaar en instansies wat 
hulp met aansoeke benodig is 
welkom om Raadslid Phillip van der 
Merwe te kontak by 058 852 2041. 
Applikante moet verkieslik hul 
aansoeke in duplikaat voorberei en 
'n afskrif deur die munisipaliteit laat 
stempel wanneer dit ingedien word 
as bewys van ontvangs daarvan. 
Applikante moet beskik oor 'n 
sertifikaat van die SAID wat 
bevestig dat die instansie aldaar 
geregistreer is vir vrystelling van 
betaling van inkomstebelasting, 
voordat die instansie vir korting op 
erfbelasting sal kwalifiseer. 'n 
Afskrif van die vrystellingsertifikaat 
moet by die aansoek aangeheg word.

OPENBARE NIE-WINS-
OOGMERK ORGANISASIES 

MOET NOU OPTREE


